UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF LOUISIANNA

IN RE: Progressive Acute Care, LLC

Debtor(s)

Chapter 11 Case No.: 16-50740 Jointly Administered

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF CLAIM

NOTICE IS GIVEN that in accordance with Bankruptcy Rule 3006, the undersigned creditor or authorized agent thereof hereby withdraws the following proof of claim filed in this case:

Name of Claimant: US Dept. of Labor, EBSA Claim No.: 176-1 Filing Date: January 6, 2017 Amount: \$887,461.71

Reason for withdrawal: Claim withdrawn to allow individual participant claims with priority status.

Date:

he

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA LAFAYETTE DIVISION

In re;

No. 16-50740

Progressive Acute Care, LLC, et al.

Chapter 11

Substantively Consolidated

	Debtor Name and Case Number:	Progressive Acute Care, LLC, et al., No. 16-50740
	Creditor Name and Address:	Thomas Perez, Secretary of Labor, on behalf of Progressive Acute Care, LLC
8 81 - 22 8	с 19 ¹² л. н. 19 19	Health Plan Participants U.S. Dept. of Labor – EBSA 525 S. Griffin Street Room 900
-	4 × 5 × 5	Dallas, TX 75202
58	Claim No.:	Claim No. 176
3	Date Claim Filed:	01/06/2017
	Total Amount of Claim Filed:	\$887,461.71

WITHDRAWAL OF CLAIM (Claim No. 176)

I, the undersigned, am an authorized signatory for the above-referenced creditor. I hereby withdraw the above-referenced claim, and authorize (a) the Liquidating Trustee for the above-referenced debtor to file this Withdrawal of Claim and (b) authorize the Clerk of Court, or its duly appointed representative to reflect this withdrawal on the official claims register for the above-referenced debtor in case.

Dated: September 28, 2017

Print Name: Debra F. Cortez Title: Investigator, Department of Labor-EBSA

Withdrawal of Claim -DOL - No. 176

16-50740 - #597 File 10/02/17 Enter 10/02/17 11:07:38 Main Document Pg 2 of 2